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Cosmetic Dermatologic Surgery Fellowship Program 

PROGRAM DIRECTORY 

 

 

Albert Einstein College of Medicine – Montefiore Medical Center 
Program Director: David H. Ciocon, MD 
Email: dhciocon@gmail.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2016 

 

Behr Laser & Skin Care Center 
Program Director: Kathleen Behr, MD 
Email: drbehr@435skin.com 
Initial Program Start Date: 2021 

 

Chesnut MD Cosmetic Surgery Fellowship 
Program Director: Cameron Chesnut, MD 
Email: cameronchesnutmd@gmail.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2020 

 

Cosmetic Laser Dermatology – Goldman, Butterwick, Groff, Fabi, & Wu 
Program Director: Mitchel P. Goldman, MD 
Email: mgoldman@clderm.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2013 
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Dermatologic SurgiCenter 
Program Director: Anthony Benedetto, DO 
Email: avb@benedettoderm.com 
Initial Program Start Date: 2020 

 

 
 
Dermatology & Laser Surgery Center 
Program Director: Paul M. Friedman, MD 
Email: drpaul@dermlasersurgery.com   
Initial Program Start Date: 2018 
 
 

 

 
 
Dermatology, Laser and Vein Specialists of the Carolinas 
Program Director: Girish Munavalli, MD 
Email: gmunavalli@carolinaskin.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2018 
 
 

 

Flatiron Dermatologic and Cosmetic Surgery Institute 
Program Director: Hooman Khorasani, MD 
Email: info@drkhorasani.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2023 

 

Hollywood Dermatology and Cosmetic Surgery Specialists 
(Dual Program) 
Program Director: Eduardo T. Weiss, MD 
Email: eweiss1401@aol.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2014 
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Laser & Skin Surgery Center of Northern California   
Program Director: Suzanne L. Kilmer, MD 
Email: skilmer@skinlasers.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2014 

 

Main Line  Center for Laser Surgery 
Program Director: Eric F. Bernstein, MD, MSE 
Email: dermguy@dermguy.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2017 

 

Maryland Laser, Skin, and Vein Institute  
Program Director: Robert A. Weiss, MD 
Email: rweiss@mdlsv.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2014 

 

Massachusetts General Hospital Dermatology Laser and Cosmetic 
Center 
Program Director: Mathew M. Avram, MD, JD 
Email: mavram@partners.org  
Initial Program Start Date: 2013 

 

McGaw Medical Center of Northwestern University   
(Dual Program)  
Program Director: Murad Alam, MD 
Email: m-alam@northwestern.edu   
Initial Program Start Date: 2013 

 

Larkin Community Hospital 
(Dual Program)  
Program Directors: Daniel Rivlin, MD & Shino Bay Aguilera, DO 
Email: d.rivlin@me.com ; shinobay@yahoo.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2021 

mailto:skilmer@skinlasers.com
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Levit Dermatology 
Program Director: Eyal Levit, MD 
Email: skin@levitdermatology.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2017 

 

Refresh Dermatology 
Program Director: Suneel Chilukuri, MD 
Email: chilukuri@refreshdermatology.com 
Initial Program Start Date: 2021 

 

Sadick Aesthetic Surgery & Dermatology 
Program Director: Neil Sadick, MD 
Email: nssderm@sadickdermatology.com 
Initial Program Start Date: 2017 

 

Skin Associates of South Florida 
Program Directors: Joely Kaufman, MD & Jeremy Green, MD 
Email: jkaufman@sflskin.com; jgreen@sflskin.com 
Initial Program Start Date: 2017 

 

Skin Laser and Surgery Specialists, Division of Schweiger Dermatology 
Program Director: David J. Goldberg, MD, JD 
Email: drdavidgoldberg@skinandlasers.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2016 

 

SkinCare Physicians 
Program Director: Jeffrey S. Dover, MD, FRCPC 
Email: jdover@skincarephysicians.net  
Initial Program Start Date: 2013 
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Surgical Dermatology Group Cosmetic Fellowship Program 
Program Director: Christopher B. Harmon, MD 
Email: charmon@surgicaldermatology.com 
Initial Program Start Date: 2021 

 

Union Square Laser Dermatology 
Program Director: Anne M. Chapas, MD 
Email: drchapas@unionderm.com  
Initial Program Start Date: 2016 
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